Single  Expanded B eam Termini
LUX-BEAM™
Amphenol
Socapexwww.amphenol-socapex.com
SIM / EN4165MIL-DTL-38999
EN 3645
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
ABOUT LUX-BEAM™

Amphenol
Socapex
HOW TO ORDER
TERMINI FOR LUX-BEAM™
Designation LXB
LXB
12
12
P
S
1
2
A
B
R801
R125 09X
Series
LXB: LUX-BEAM™, single expanded beam optical termini
Cavity size
12: size 12 for 38999 series III
Type of termini
P: pin termini
S: socket termini
Type of fibers
1: multimode 50/125
2: multimode 62.5/125
Wavelength
A: optimised for wavelength 850nm (Multimode)
B: optimised for wavelength 1300nm (Multimode)
Rear termination
R125: retention system to accept 1.25mm optical termini
R801: retention system to accept Arinc 801 optical termini
Cable - For R125 rear termination only
09X: for cable 900μm
12X: for cable 1.2mm
Designation M801 - M S 1 N
Series
M801: ARINC 801, Single expanded beam optical
termini
Cavity size
M: size 12 for 38999 series III
Termini type
S: super Polish
Hole Inner Diameter
1: 127 +1/-0
Cable Structure
P: loose structure cable (pull proof )
N: tight structure cable (non pull proof )
ARINC-801 Termini 1.25mm Termini
Designation POL 7 09X
Series
POL: optical termini type LC 1.25mm
Hole Inner Diameter
7: 127 +1/-0
Type of cable
A : compatible for cable 900μm & 1.2mm
TOOLS
Termini insertion & removal tool
for termini p/n M81959/14-04
Amphenol tool
146443
NOTA: To get the mounting instructions, please contact us.
Amphenol tool
146444

N
G
HOW TO ORDER CABLE ASSEMBLIES WITH LUX-BEAM™
CABLE ASSEMBLIES WITH LUX-BEAM™ TO OTHER TERMINI
Designation LXB 12 P 1 A 1 D L 0020 ST2 1 D 0 M
Type of  Termini
LXB: LUX-BEAM™, Single expanded beam optical termini
Cavity size
12: size 12 for 38999 series III
Type of termini
P: pin termini
S: socket termini
Type of fibers
1: multimode fiber 50/125
2: multimode fiber 62.5/125
Wavelength
A: optimised for wavelength 850nm (Multimode)
B: optimised for wavelength 1300nm (Multimode)
Termination type
1: PC Ceramic
Boot form
D: straight boot
Type of cable
A: fiber with buffer 900µm
O: fiber with buffer, outer jacket dia 1.2mm
L: fiber with buffer 900µm, outer jacket  dia. 1.8mm
Length
XXXX: length in m for L ≥ 10m, ex 0020 for L=20 meters
X.XX: length in m for L < 10m, ex 5.00 for L=5.0 meters
Type of  Termini
XXX: pigtail
ST2: connector ST2
954: connector SC simplex
LCS: connector LC simplex
ELU: connector ARINC 801 optical termini
Termination type
1: PC Ceramic
Boot form
D: straight boot
Protective Cap
O: standard protective cap
Marking
         : standard marking
MX: specific marking
 Expanded Beam technology
 Surface expanded bundle > 140X